City of Yreka Building Department 701 Fourth Street Yreka, CA 96097



BUILDING PERMIT FEES

TOTAL VALUATION	FEE
\$1.00 to \$500.00	\$23.50
	\$23.50 FOR THE FIRST \$500.00 PLUS \$3.05 FOR EACH
\$501.00 TO \$2,000.00	ADDITIONAL \$100.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
	INCLUDING \$2,000.00
	\$69.25 FOR THE FIRST \$2,000.00 PLUS \$14.00 FOR EACH
\$2001.00 TO \$25,000.00	ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
	INCLUDING \$25,000.00
	\$391.25 FOR THE FIRST \$25,000.00 PLUS \$10.10 FOR EACH
	ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
\$25,001.00 TO \$50,000.00	INCLUDING \$50,000.00
	\$643.75 FOR THE FIRST \$50,000.00 PLUS \$7.00 FOR EACH
	ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
\$50,001.00 TO \$100,000.00	INCLUDING \$100,000.00
	\$993.75 FOR THE FIRST \$100,000.00 PLUS \$5.60 FOR EACH
	ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
\$100,001.00 TO \$500,000.00	INCLUDING \$500,000.00
	\$3,233.75 FOR THE FIRST \$500,000.00 PLUS \$4.75 FOR EACH
	ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
\$500,001.00 TO \$1,000,000.00	INCLUDING \$1,000.000.00
	\$5,608.75 FOR THE FIRST \$1,000,000.00 PLUS \$3.15 FOR
44 000 004 00 AND UD	EACH ADDITIONAL \$1,000.00, OR FRACTION THEREOF
\$1,000,001.00 AND UP	
	S ARE 65% OF BUILDING PERMIT FEES.
OTHER INSPECTIONS/FEES	
Wood Stove	\$39.75 minimum
Pellet Stove	\$39.75 minimum
Monitor Heater	\$38.30 minimum
Water Heater	\$35.80 minimum
Reroof Inspections-Residential	\$30.00 minimum
Reroof Inspections-Commercial	based on value of roof (see above fee schedule)
Demo Permits	\$50.00 minimum
Electrical Service Change - Green Tag Only	\$54.00 minimum
New Electrical Service	\$54.00 minimum
Fire Inspection	\$50.00 minimum